

## Senator Bonacic Attends Sullivan County Boys and Girls Club Celebrity Dinner

JOHN J. BONACIC March 9, 2015



Senator John J. Bonacic attended the Boys and Girls Club of Sullivan County's Celebrity Dinner at Villa Roma, in Sullivan County, on Friday March 6<sup>th</sup>. The event was attended by local dignitaries and community leaders, and raised substantial monies for the Boys and Girls Club.

Senator Bonacic is pictured with (L-R), Greg Goldstein, Honorary Chairman of the Celebrity Dinner, and Alexis Eggleton, Executive Director of the Boys and Girls Club.